Form 3160-5 (November 1994)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 1996

Lease Serial No.

XSF 078972

SUNDR	∕SF 0789	₹SF 078972					
Do not use the abandoned w	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 8. Well Name and No.						
SUBMIT IN TR							
1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well							
2. Name of Operator		SAN JUAN 28-7 #156					
CONOCO, INC.	9. API We						
3a. Address		3b. Phone No. (included (281)293-1005	de area code)	30-039-2			
P.O. BOX 2197 HOUSTO			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area BLANCO MESAVERDE BASIN DAKO				
4. Location of Well (Footage Se B, SEC.10, T27N, R7W 990' FNL & 1750' FEL	c., T., R., M., or Survey Description		11. County or Parish, State RIO ARRIBA NM				
12. CHECK AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	JRE OF NOTICE, F	EPORT, O	R OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		T	YPE OF ACTION				
	☐ Acidize [☐ Deepen	Production (Sta	rt/ Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing [Fracture Treat	Reclamation		☐ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ New Construction	Recomplete		☐ Other		
	☐ Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Ab	andon			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	☐ Water Disposal				
Conoco proposes to recor attached procedure.			E ON ON THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	SEP 2000 CEIVED TO SON ON O	1727 A.		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	ng is true and correct	Title					
Name (Printed/Typed) DEBORAH MARBERRY		JLATORY ANALY	ST				
Signature	Jailerin	Date	Date 07/18/2000				
/ work ()			TATE OFFICE USE				
Approved by		rol Becher	Title		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds lega which would entitle the applicant to	attached. Approval of this notice l or equitable title to those rights in conduct operations thereon.	does not warrant or n the subject lease	Office				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, make fraudulent statements or representa	es it a crime for any person knowing tions as to any matter within its ju	ngly and willfully to ma risdiction.	ke to any department of	agency of the	United States any false, fictitious or		

San Juan 28-7 Unit #156 Mesaverde Recompletion & DHC w/Dakota July 6, 2000

API# 300392041700, LOCATION: T-28N, R-7W, Sec-10, Qtr-SE NW NE

PROCEDURE

- 1) Move in workover rig, hold safety meeting, note prevailing wind direction at location, designate muster point, review procedure, identify potential hazards, isolate lines and facilities, blow down lines, lock out tag out, spot equipment, rig up, WORK SAFELY!
- 2) Kill tubing, tag for fill, and POOH standing back.
- 3) RU wireline and RIH set composite EZ drill BP @ approx 5540'. POOH wireline. Fill hole w/ fluid. . Pressure test casing /plug to 3500#.
- 4) RIH with CBL and log from bridge plug up to determine if cement isolates entire zone 4884. –5484, cement top needs to be 4750' or higher. If not a suicide squeeze will need to be done before continuing.
- 5) Rig up wireline, perforate Mesaverde formation 1st Stage @ 5484-82, 80-76, 68-62, 60-50 47-20, 13-01, (1 SPF, 62 holes, 62' pay)
- 6) Rig up acid equipment, bull head 250 gallons 15% HCl at 8- 15 BPM and ball off to break down perfs.
- 7) Rig up stimulation equipment and perform 1st stage (Point Lookout) slickwater frac as per stimulation company procedure.
- 8) Perform 10 minute ISIP. Flow back until pressure dies.
- 9) Rig up wireline set composite BP @ 5350'. Pressure test plug to 3000#.
- 10) Rig up wireline, perforate MV **2st Stage** @ 5317-12, 08-05, 5299-90, 85- 78, 16-02, 51:24-21, 17-09, 5054-5045, (1 SPF, 57 holes, 57' of pay)
- 10) Rig up stimulation equipment, bull head 250 gallons 15% HCl at 8- 15 BPM to break down perfs.
- 11) Perform 2st stage (Menefee) slickwater frac as per stimulation company procedure.
- 12) Perform 10 minute ISIP. Flow back immediately until well dies or cleans up.
- 13) Rig up wireline set composite BP @ 4970'. Pressure test plug to 3000#.

San Juan 28-7 Unit #156 Mesaverde Recompletion & DHC w/Dakota July 6, 2000

API# 300392041700.

LOCATION: T-28N, R-7W, Sec-10, Qtr-SE NW NE

PROCEDURE (Continued)

- 14) Rig up wireline, perforate MV 3rd Stage @ 4928-17, 08-00, 4897-83, (2 SPF, 66 holes, 33' of pay).
- 15) Rig up acid equipment, bull head 250 gallons 15% HCl at 8- 15 BPM and ball off to break down perfs.
- 16) Perform 3rd stage (Cliff House) slickwater frac as per stimulation company procedure.
- 17) Perform 10 minute ISIP. Flow back immediately until well dies or cleans up.
- 18) RIH w/ bit and drill collars & cleanout using gas; drill out first BP @ 4970', second BP @ 5350',and clean out to third BP @ 5540'. Upon obtaining stabalized rate, proceed to drillout last BP @ 5540', cleanout to PBTD @ 7696' if necessary. Submit zone tests to Trigon; Marc Shannon for DHC allocations, POOH bit and collars.
- 19) RIH and land tubing w/SN on bottom @ 7458' + or , be careful not to over torque, drop rabbit, make drift run with sand line to SN before rigging down. Notify operator to put on production.

San Juan East Team (DRW)

Cc: Central Records, 3 copies to Farmington – (FPS & Project Leads)

District I

State of New Mexico gy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instruction on back

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Submit to Appropriate District Office

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District III

Santa Fe, NM 87505

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District IV

AMENDED REPORT 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number ² Pool Code 30-039-20417 **BLANCO MESAVERDE** Property Name Well Number ⁴ Property Code 016608 SAN JUAN 28-7 #156 156 8 Operator Name Elevation OGRID No. CONOCO, INC. 005073 ¹⁰ Surface Location Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Section Township Range Lot Idn UL or lot no. 990' **NORTH** 1750' **EAST** В 10 27N 7W **RIO ARRIBA** 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line East/West line Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the County UL or lot no. Section Township Range 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. ¹²Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 16 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true md complete to the best of my knowledge and belief VBO

DEBORAH MARBE REGULATORY ANALYST Date 07/18/2000 ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plot was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under Date of Su vey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer Certificate Number

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instruction on back

District II

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

State Lease - 4 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Fee Lease - 3 Copies

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

		1	WELL I			CREAGE DED	DICATION P	'LAT		
API Number 30-039-20417			² Pool Co	² Pool Code Pool N						
⁴ Property	⁴ Property Code				* Property Name			BASIN DAKOTA 6 Well Number		
016608 7 OGRIE) No.	SAN JUA	1N 20-1 +	#156	8 Operator Name				156	⁹ Elevation
005073		CONOC	O, INC.							
						e Location				· ,
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the			County
В	10	27N	7W 11 R	Pottom H	990'	NORTH If Different From	1750'	EAST		RIO ARRIBA
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	t line	County
							1000			
¹² Dedicated Act	res 13 Joint	or Infill 14 (Consolidatio	on Code 15O	rder No.		<u> </u>			
NO ALLOW	/ABLE W					UNTIL ALL INTE NAPPROVED BY			1SOLII	DATED OR A
16									CER?	ΓΙΓΙCATION
				I	Consens		2			ontained herein is true
					l K		and complete	to the best of n	ny knowle	edge and belief
	I				- Production of the second					-
	1				*	No. 2011. The second and the second				
	ı	1		Ī	ا المرا	1750'				
				1			17	1	- /	
	!						Signatur	1931/1	11	2/10/11/2
	ļ						Printed Name		7	
								<u>AH MARB</u>		7
							Title R	EGULATO	ORY A	NALYST
							Date ()	7/18/2000)	
							18 SUR	VEYOR	CERT	TIFICATION
		l				l	I hereby certif	fy that the well	location s	shown on this plot was
		İ				1	plotted from fi	ield notes of ac	tual surve	eys made by me or under
		i				1	•			
		i		Ì		1				
		<u></u>				<u> </u>		Date of Survey		
-		ı				i	Signature and :	Seal of Prcfessi	ional Surv	veyer
		ļ			Ì		•			
							ł			
					Ì					
								Certificate Nu	ımber	